502590658 12/04/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

EPAS ID: PAT2636850

Stylesheet Version	v1.2			EPAS ID:	PAT2636850	
SUBMISSION TYPE:		V	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Δ	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA	·				
N			ne	Execution Date		
SHINJI HAGIHARA				11/14/2013		
AKIRA SAITO				11/15/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	KITO CORPO	KITO CORPORATION				
Street Address:	2000, TSUIJI <i>A</i>	2000, TSUIJIARAI, SHOWA-CHO				
City:	NAKAKOMA-	AKAKOMA-GUN, YAMANASHI				
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		14006151				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number: (202)721-82		2)721-8250				
Phone:		7218200				
Email: wlp@wende						
			e email attempt is unsuccessful.			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:			, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		TE 400 EAS	REET, N.W.			
Address Line Z.	501	1 E 400 EA	01			

WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2013-1385A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KAREN GASS Signature: /Karen Gass/

Date: 12/04/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

REEL: 031716 FRAME: 0315

2013年11月26日 14時42分 西澤国際特許事

No. 5713 P. 5

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned

Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	Shinji HAGIHARA Akira SAITO						
Insert Name(s) of Assignee(s)	the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to						
Address	KITO CORPORATION of 2000, Tsuijiarai, Showa-cho, Nakakoma-gun, Yamanashi, JAPAN						
Title of Invention	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC 100, in the invention known as						
	HOIST EQUIPPED WITH POWER-OFF TYPE ELECTROMAGNETIC BRAKE						
Date of Signing of Application	for which an application for patent in the United States has been executed by the undersigned on						
	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application						

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuation, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient,

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any post-grant proceeding which may occur in connection with this application or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such post-grant proceeding.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements, which includes the right to claim priority and the right to be granted a patent in any PCT Contracting State.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the USPTO to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any continuation, divisional or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenant(s) that the undersigned have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Wenderoth Lind & Ponack, L.L.P., the power to insert on this document any further identification which may be necessary or desirable.

Executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

SHINJI HAGIHARA	November 14, 2013		
Shinji HAGIHARA (Signature)	(Date)		
AKIRA SAITO	November 15, 2013		
Akira SAITO (Signature)	· (Date)		
(Signature)	(Date)		
Witness (optional)			
Witness (optional)			
The above application may be more particularly	y identified as follows:		
U.S. Application Serial No.:	Filing Date: September 19, 2013		
Applicant Reference Number: 12F003PCT/US0	Attorney Docket No.: 2013-1385A		

PATENT REEL: 031716 FRAME: 0317

RECORDED: 12/04/2013